
Ontario Open Amateur Championships—
October 24, 2009 

 
 

Juvenile Pre-Bronze Standard [W/Q] 
Results 
1 127 Anton Truveller Emma Glaoubakh Concord, Ontario 
2 103 Timothy Bobrovitsky Elizabeth Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
3 113 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Concord, Ontario 
4 106 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
5 108 Alex Barron Simona Gordon Concord, Ontario 
 

Adult Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
 Results 
1 221 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
2 204 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
 

Junior Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
 Results 
1 137 Igor Kovalchuk Esthie Spivakov Concord, Ontario 
2 104 Luka Milacic-Petrusina Rachel Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
3 132 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Senior I Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Results 
1 248 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
2 221 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
 

Adult Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Results 
1 257 Ilya Bodiakin Ety Nikulin Toronto, Ontario 
2 215 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska Toronto, Ontario 
3 210 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Thornhill, Ontario 
4 203 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
5 259 Zuo Ning Hu Susanna Chiu Thornhill, Ontario 
6 209 Werner Duever Kristen Duever London, Ontario 
 

Senior II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
 Results 
1 248 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
2 208 Paul Boudreau Jill Bettencourt Ottawa, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Bronze Standard [W/F/Q] 
Results 
1 124 Artemy Kokhanov Maria Shvetsova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 103 Timothy Bobrovitsky Elizabeth Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
3 106 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
 

Senior I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Results 
1 247 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
2 248 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
3 203 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
4 259 Zuo Ning Hu Susanna Chiu Thornhill, Ontario 
 



Junior Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Results 
1 138 Mikhail Goldshtain Nicol Kataev Concord, Ontario 
2 131 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
3 132 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
4 104 Luka Milacic-Petrusina Rachel Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
 

Adult Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Results 
1 250 Robert Prelich Diana Prelich Mississauga, Ontario 
2 246 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Mississauga, Ontario 
3 258 Nixon Wu Candy Leung Scarborough, Ontario 
4 199 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
 

 Senior II Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Results 
1 200 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
2 256 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
3 219 Ralf Schnurbusch Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, Ontario 
 

 Juvenile Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Results 
1 125 Joseph Buchatsky Elizabeth Crivoseia Toronto, Ontario 
2 129 Dennis Fichman Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Concord, Ontario 
 

Junior Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Results 
1 133 Matthew Natarov Natania Kleiner Toronto, Ontario 
2 139 Michael Rubezhin Shirel Lerman Concord, Ontario 
 

Youth Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Results 
1 246 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Mississauga, Ontario 
2 250 Robert Prelich Diana Prelich Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Senior I Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Results 
1 200 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
2 214 Clinton Colliers Svitlana Hrynyak Etobicoke, Ontario 
3 247 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
4 199 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5 219 Ralf Schnurbusch Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, Ontario 
6 256 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 107 Maxim Barron Carol Lioubomirskaia Concord, Ontario 
 

Junior Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 134 Simon Falk Noa Lashevsky Toronto, Ontario 
2 101 Shawn Roitman Emily Shtrachman Toronto, Ontario 
3 120 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Woodbridge, Ontario 
 



Youth Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
 Results 
1 233 Aleksander Bojic Roxy Hritsai Concord, Ontario 
2 246 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Senior I Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 197 Tom Rydzynski Penny Doncaster Toronto, Ontario 
2 214 Clinton Colliers Svitlana Hrynyak Etobicoke, Ontario 
 

Adult Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
 Results 
1 233 Aleksander Bojic Roxy Hritsai Concord, Ontario 

  
Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin [C/J] 

Results 
1 136 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Concord, Ontario 
2 102 Vincent Salvatore Sarah Naffanailov Toronto, Ontario 
3 144 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Toronto, Ontario 
4 108 Alex Barron Simona Gordon Concord, Ontario 
5 111 William Vainer Galina Stratan Toronto, Ontario 
 

 Adult Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Results 
1 250 Robert Prelich Diana Prelich Mississauga, Ontario 
2 204 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
3 220 Carl Hall Janis Rowan Toronto, Ontario 
 

 Senior I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Results 
1 247 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
2 248 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
3 220 Carl Hall Janis Rowan Toronto, Ontario 
 

Adult Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Results 
1 210 Trung Ngo Anne Jo Thornhill, Ontario 
2 227 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Mississauga, Ontario 
3 207 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
4 221 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
5 183 Ignace Wong Margaret Wong Brampton, Ontario 
6 209 Werner Duever Kristen Duever London, Ontario 
7 246 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Mississauga, Ontario 
S1 203 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
S2 216 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 
 

Juvenile I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Results 
1 135 Zack Musa Nicole Lerman Concord, Ontario 
2 103 Timothy Bobrovitsky Elizabeth Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
3 127 Anton Truveller Emma Glavubakh Concord, Ontario 
4 108 Alex Barron Simona Gordon Concord, Ontario 
5 113 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Concord, Ontario 
 



Senior I Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Results 
1 208 Paul Boudreau Jill Bettencourt Ottawa, Ontario 
2 183 Ignace Wong Margaret Wong Brampton, Ontario 
3 227 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Mississauga, Ontario 
4 207 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
5 216 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 
6 221 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
7 203 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
 

Juvenile II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Results 
1 126 Mark Gorban Sharon Tudorovsky Concord, Ontario 
2 136 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Concord, Ontario 
3 102 Vincent Salvatore Sarah Naffanailov Toronto, Ontario 
 

Junior Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Results 
1 137 Igor Kovalchuk Esthie Spivakov Concord, Ontario 
2 143 Michael Shuleoin Julia Malamoud Toronto, Ontario 
 

Senior II Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
 Results 
1 222 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Toronto, Ontario 
2 235 Jason Huynh Linda Huynh Brampton, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Results 
1 125 Joseph Buchatsky Elizabeth Crivoseia Toronto, Ontario 
2 124 Artemy Kokhanov Maria Shvetsova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 126 Mark Gorban Sharon Tudorovsky Concord, Ontario 
4 106 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
5 127 Anton Truveller Emma Glavubakh Concord, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 114 Michael Bazarsky Alina Aronov Concord, Ontario 
 

Adult Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Results 
1 206 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
2 200 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
3 199 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 222 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Toronto, Ontario 
5 219 Ralf Schnurbusch Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, Ontario 
6 235 Jason Huynh Linda Huynh Brampton, Ontario 
 

Junior Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Results 
1 138 Mikhail Goldshtain Nicol Kataev Concord, Ontario 
2 110 Daniel Cazes Nicole Vujanic Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 131 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
4 132 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
 



Senior I Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Results 
1 206 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
2 200 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
3 199 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 214 Clinton Colliers Svitlana Hrynyak Etobicoke, Ontario 
5 222 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Toronto, Ontario 
6 219 Ralf Schnurbusch Guissoo Schnurbusch Toronto, Ontario 
7 235 Jason Huynh Linda Huynh Brampton, Ontario 
 

Adult Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 224 Tom Hua Phung Hua Scarborough, Ontario 
2 260 James Elson Rachel Belanger Toronto, Ontario 
3 256 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
 

Senior III Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 225 Edmund Lee Tina Hon Markham, Ontario 
2 185 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 

Junior Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 142 Lucas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
2 122 Michael Krot Karina Liubchenko Toronto, Ontario 
3 140 Sebastian Pawelczuk Laura Proevski Concord, Ontario 
4 133 Matthew Natarov Natania Kleiner Toronto, Ontario 
5 123 Nikolay Makarenko Kamila Lerner Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 139 Michael Rubezhin Shirel Lerman Concord, Ontario 
S1 104 Luka Milacic-Petrusina Rachel Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
S2 119 William Sze Rene Musa Woodbridge, Ontario 
S3 109 Daniel Tarrant Evelyn Vidal Ottawa, Ontario  
S4 132 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
S5 131 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Senior I Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
 Results 
1 213 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario 
2 224 Tom Hua Phung Hua Scarborough, Ontario 
3 256 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
4 194 Ted Wong Susan Hui Toronto, Ontario 
5 185 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 

Senior II Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
 Results 
1 213 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario 
2 256 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
3 194 Ted Wong Susan Hui Toronto, Ontario 
4 225 Edmund Lee Tina Hon Markham, Ontario 
5 185 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 



Senior I Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 238 David Cheung Ann Cheung Markham, Ontario 
2 236 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario 
3 226 Daniel Cheng Teresa Chu Scarborough, Ontario 
4 198 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
5 181 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
6 211 Reginald Young Rhonda Young Oakville, Ontario 
 

Youth Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 239 Alexey Anisimov Maria Zekel Barry, Ontario 
2 218 Ivan Prikhodko Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
 

Senior II Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 198 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
2 181 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
3 211 Reginald Young Rhonda Young Oakville, Ontario 
 

Adult Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 188 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Toronto, Ontario 
2 255 Steve Forrest Alexandra Ponomarenko Montreal, Quebec 
3 240 Andrey Anisimov Lacy Sahindidis (Lister) North York, Ontario 
4 236 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario 
5 218 Ivan Prikhodko Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Pre-Championship Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 107 Maxim Barron Carol Lioubomirskaia Concord, Ontario 
2 129 Dennis Fichman Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Concord, Ontario 
 

Junior Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 130 Edgar Mostovoy Julia Li Toronto, Ontario 
2 120 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Woodbridge, Ontario 
3 101 Shawn Roitman Emily Shtrachman Toronto, Ontario 
4 141 Jacob Korenev Dayna Nikon Concord, Ontario 
5 112 Milan Beker Elena Khaykin Toronto, Ontario 
 

Ontario Open Senior I Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Results 
1 201 Horace Hu Agnes Yuan Scarborough, Ontario 
2 205 Lawrence Chan Anh Chan Toronto, Ontario 
3 252 Yuri Grinev Maya Grinev Toronto, Ontario 
4 202 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
5 184 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
6 236 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario 
7 212 Denis Michaud Diane Michaud Gatineau, Quebec 
S1 195 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
S2 261 Richard Bertliaume Manon Parisien Larraine, Quebec 
 

Ontario Open Senior III Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Results 
1 230 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Toronto, Ontario 
2 217 Sunny Terado Marion Foers Georgetown, Ontario 
 



Ontario Open Junior Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Results 
1 117 Winson Tam Anna Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
2 115 Ugnus Vaidila Rina Brandt Concord, Ontario 
3 134 Simon Falk Noa Lashevsky Toronto, Ontario 
 

Ontario Open Senior II Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Results 
1 237 Philip Lam Kitty Lam Toronto, Ontario 
2 223 Eugene Pirko Zuzana Vajcenfeld Toronto, Ontario 
3 212 Denis Michaud Diane Michaud Gatineau, Quebec 
4 198 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
5 261 Richard Bertliaume Manon Parisien Larraine, Quebec 
6 230 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Toronto, Ontario 
  

Ontario Open Youth Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Results 
1 231 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nuesenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
2 232 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
3 241 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
4 239 Alexey Anisimov Maria Zekel Barry, Ontario 
 

Ontario Open Adult Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Results 
1 245 Anton Belyayev Antoanetta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
2 244 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutnieva Toronto, Ontario 
3 231 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nuesenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
4 232 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
5 258 Nixon Wu Candy Leung Scarborough, Ontario 
6 205 Lawrence Chan Anh Chan Toronto, Ontario 
 

Youth Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 251 Christopher Navas Jessica Williams Toronto, Ontario 
2 239 Alexey Anisimov Maria Zekel Barry, Ontario 
3 190 David Naffanailov Tiffany Chin Toronto, Ontario 
 

Junior Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Results 
1 122 Michael Krot Karina Liubchenko Toronto, Ontario 
2 130 Edgar Mostovoy Julia Li Toronto, Ontario 
3 123 Nikolay Makarenko Kamila Lerner Richmond Hill, Ontario 
 

Adult Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Results 
1 188 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Toronto, Ontario 
2 251 Christopher Navas Jessica Williams Toronto, Ontario 
3 190 David Naffanailov Tiffany Chin Toronto, Ontario 
4 255 Steve Forrest Alexandra Ponomarenko Montreal, Quebec 
 



Ontario Open Adult Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Results 
1 245 Anton Belyayev Antoanetta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
2 244 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutnieva Toronto, Ontario 
3 186 Edgars Brivks Ariel Oziewicz Toronto, Ontario 
4 231 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nuesenbaum Mississauga, Ontario  
5 187 Gary Askarov-Vaiman Jessica Swietoniowski Toronto, Ontario 
6 193 Arturs Prikuus Jessica Levitan Toronto, Ontario 
7 189 Daniel Breez Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S1 191 Brandon Stasi Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
 

Ontario Open Junior Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Results 
1 117 Winson Tam Anna Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
2 115 Ugnus Vaidila Rina Brandt Concord, Ontario 
 

Ontario Open Youth Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Results 
1 231 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nuesenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
2 187 Gary Askarov-Vaiman Jessica Swietoniowski Toronto, Ontario 
3 232 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
4 193 Arturs Prikuus Jessica Levitan Toronto, Ontario 
5 189 Daniel Breez Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 241 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
7 191 Brandon Stasi Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
 

Ontario Open Senior I Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Results 
1 202 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
2 234 Brian Fereira Pat Fereira Scarborough, Ontario 
3 184 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
4 182 Robert Yeats Gertrude Yeats Toronto, Ontario 
 
 


